

1	Sponsor: Senator Boldt, President of the Assembly Schlesser (RESOLUTION WITHDRAWN)
2 3	Resolution Creating the "Bone to Pick" Constituent Contact Program
4 5 6 7	WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;
8 9	WHEREAS, communication and transparency are goals of the 2010-11 Student Government Association;
10 11 12	WHEREAS, the 2010-11 Student Government Association has created the Office on the Quad program in order to communicate effectively and address the concerns of students across campus;
13 14 15	WHEREAS, the winter months create a problem concerning weather and student foot traffic is decreased on the Quad during this time;
16 17 18	WHEREAS, continuing programs like Office on the Quad is essential for the future success of the 2010-11 Student Government Association;
19 20 21	WHEREAS, the Bone Student Center is a hub of student activity on campus, and is an ideal place to contact all of the constituencies of the Student Government Association throughout the day;
22 23 24	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Student Government Association establishes an area in the Bone Student Center for constituent contact on Tuesdays beginning November 9 th , 2010;
25 26 27	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the program be called "Bone to Pick" in reference to its location on campus;
28 29	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the mission and guidelines associated with the Bone to Pick program mirror those of the Office on the Quad
30 31 32 33 34	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Secretary of the Assembly Robles create a logo for the Bone to Pick program, or pursue parties that are able to do so;
35 36 37	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the day of, 2010.
38 39 40	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
41 42 43	David Marquis, Student Body President Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly
44 45 46 47 48	I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
49 50 51	Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly Vote:Y A N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP